PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. O'Brien	01/26/2006
Chrystine Frysz	01/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch, Inc.
Street Address:	9645 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12646096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)759-5863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716)759-5810

Email: mscalise@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Scalise
Address Line 1: 10000 Wehrle Drive

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Scalise

Total Attachments: 3

501052258

source=assignmentDec29#page1.tif source=assignmentDec29#page2.tif source=assignmentDec29#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0835

OF \$40.00 12646096

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Greatbatch, Inc.	
Robert C. O'Brien; and Christine A. Frysz	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9645 Wehrle Drive	
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2006		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Clarence	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 14031	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/646,096		
	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	
Name: Michael F. Scalise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Clarence	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 14031		
Phone Number: <u>716.759.5810</u>	200	
Fax Number: _716,759,5863	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mscalise@greatbatch.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Michael F. Scalise/	December 29, 2009	
Signature	Date	
Michael F. Scalise Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Robert C. O'Brien, 17711 SW 18th Street, Miramar, FL 33029, and Christine A. Frysz, 11908 Mekenie Court, Marriottsville, MD 21104, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Stent Coating For Eluting Medication for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Greatbatch, Inc., 9645 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Greatbatch, Inc.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Greatbatch, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Greatbatch, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0837

01/26/2008 12:38 FAX 718 759 5815

WGB TECHNOLOGY LEGAL

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 2.6 day of January 2006.

Light CO Brim

Robert C. O'Brim

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF BROWARD) Live

On this Andrew of January in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, personally came a Phenor of January in the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he aginowledged that he present the mine.

[Seal]

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 26 day of January 2006.

Carbring Of January 2006.

STATE OF MARYLAND)

COUNTY OF CARROLL)

On this ______ day of _______ in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, personally came _______, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he asknowledged that he executed the same.

Market American Control of the Contr

PATENT

REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 12/29/2009